
Modernism Week  |  2024 Event Schedule



Thursday, February 15

Thursday, February 15
Twin Palms Guided Walking Tour: An Insider’s Perspective of 
the Desert’s First Modernist Neighborhood
$45
8–10 a.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120 
Various times 8:30 a.m.–5 p.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75 
Various times 8:45 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Desert Stardust: Contemporary Uptown Design District
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Giants of Architecture
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Inns, Architecture and Glamour
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Friday, February 16

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: 
Krisel with the Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free
10 a.m.–8 p.m.

Temple Isaiah: The Evolution of Classical to Extreme Modernism
$50
Various times 10 a.m.–2:15 p.m.

The Homes That Define Palm Springs Bus Tour
$90
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

Sip and Shop for a Cause at Trina Turk
Free, no ticket required
4–6 p.m.

Free Live Dance Band during VillageFest
at the Hyatt Palm Springs HooDoo Lounge
6 –9 p.m.
Free

Modernism Week Opening Night Party: 
Disco in the Desert
$350 
7–10 p.m.

Friday, February 16
Twin Palms Guided Walking Tour: An Insider’s Perspective 
of the Desert’s First Modernist Neighborhood
$45 
8–10 a.m.

“Tiptoe Tee”: The Royal Hawaiian Estates 
Neighborhood Home Tour
$110
Various times 8:30 a.m.–2 p.m.

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150
8:30–11 a.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75 
Various times 8:45 a.m.–3:15 p.m.

1Cover photo by Monica Orozco



Friday, February 16

“Palm Springs Modern”: A Look Back In Time To 1999
$18
9–10 a.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: The Shag House
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: Wexler ‘54
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120 
Various times 9 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

The Lautner Compound Tour
$60
Various times 9 a.m.–3 p.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Giants of Architecture
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Midcentury Top Ten Tour: Ten Architects 
Who Made Palm Springs Modern
$130 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Modernist Treasures: Lush Living on the Links
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

2 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Friday, February 16

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, No ticket required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Garden Tour of the Kaufmann Residence, Richard Neutra, 1946
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

Park Imperial North Designed by Barry Berkus in 1961, 
Modernism at Its Best!
$60
Various times 10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Preservation Mirage Presents: The Fairway Homes of Tamarisk 
Country Club
$150
Various times 10 a.m.–5 p.m.

Sandpiper: A Midcentury Oasis Neighborhood Home Tour
$100
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Temple Isaiah: The Evolution of Classical to Extreme Modernism
$50
Various times 10 a.m.–2:15 p.m.

Bar Keeps: A Collection of California’s Best Vintage 
Cocktail Napkins
$15
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

Presentation: Unveiling the Legacy: 
Exploring the Donald Judd Foundation
$18
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Art + Architecture Home Tour: Hollywood Regency Style
$40
Various times 1–5 p.m.

Presentation: ESSENTIAL CITY: A Futuristic Exploration 
of Desert Cities
$15 
1–2:30 p.m.

3



Event Highlights

Featured Home: Wexler ’54

4 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Modernism Show

Ja
ke

 H
ol

t P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

K
et

ch
um

 P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

Friday, February 16

Presentation: Preserving the Bauhaus Legacy on Cape Cod: 
Saving Marcel Breuer’s Summer Home—A CALL TO ACTION!
$150 Ticket & Signed Book, $18 General Admission
1–2 p.m.

Celebrate the 25th Anniversary of “Palm Springs Modern” at the 
1968 Palevsky Residence by Craig Ellwood–Where it All Started!
$100
3–5 p.m.

Film: Brown vs. Brown—The Tension 
of Midcentury Modernism in New Zealand
$15
3–5:15 p.m.

Stunning in Sunmor: An Atomic Ranch + H3K Talk & Tour
$70
3–4:30 p.m.

Bella da Ball’s Celebrity Homes Bus Tour
$90
4–5:30 p.m.

Sandpiper: A Midcentury Oasis Neighborhood Home Tour 
and Cocktail Party
$130 
4–7 p.m.

The Shag House: First Look Cocktail Party
$200 
4–6 p.m.

Royal Hawaiian Estates Presents “A Blue Hawaiian Hop!”
$140 
4:30–6:30 p.m.

Illuminated Twilight Bus Tour
$90
5–6:30 p.m.

The Lautner Compound Twilight Wine and Nibbles Reception 
and Tour
$100
5:30–7:30 p.m.

Preview Party for Palm Springs Modernism Show
$125, $150 at the door.
6–9 p.m.

An Evening Soiree at Frank Sinatra’s Twin Palms Estate
$500
6:30–9 p.m.

Route 66: A Musical and Culinary Journey Across America
$195 
7–9:30 p.m.

The Big Reveal House Party at The Shag House
$150
8–10 p.m.

5



Saturday, February 17

Saturday, February 17
Country Club Estates of Palm Springs Modernism Home Tour
$85
Various times 8 a.m.–5 p.m.

Twin Palms Guided Walking Tour: An Insider’s Perspective of 
the Desert’s First Modernist Neighborhood
$45 
8–11 a.m.

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150 
8:30–11 a.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75 
Various times 8:45 a.m.–3:15 p.m.

Canyon View Estates: The Finale
$60
Various times 9 a.m.–4 p.m.

Hot Purple Energy Architectural Bike Ride
Free, ticketed
Various times 9–11 a.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Presentation: John Wayne, Hollywood and the American West
$18
9–10 a.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: The Shag House
$40 
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: Wexler ‘54
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

More Than Desert Modern: William F. Cody’s Visions of Postwar 
Architecture and Leisure Living
$15 
9–10 a.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120 
Various times 9 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

The Lautner Compound Tour
$60
Various times 9 a.m.–3 p.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

6 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Saturday, February 17

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75 
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Midcentury Top Ten Tour: Ten Architects Who Made Palm 
Springs Modern
$130 
9:30–12 p.m.

Modernist Treasures: Lush Living on the Links
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Racquet Club Estates Midcentury Home Tour
$70
9:30 a.m.–1 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: 
Krisel with the Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Cody Court “Historic Cody Homes” Rancho Mirage
$115
Various times 10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Endless Summer in Vista Las Palmas
$110 
Various times 10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, no ticket required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

7



Saturday, February 17

Garden Tour of the Kaufmann Residence, Richard Neutra, 1946
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

Palm Springs Modernism Show
$30
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

The Ocotillo Lodge: Palmer & Krisel’s Vision 
of the Midcentury Vacation
$95
Various times 10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Villa Alejo: 1960s Poolside Apartment Living at Palm Springs’ 
Premier Brise Soleil Building
$50
Various times 10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Lost and Found: Vista Las Palmas Folded Plate Roof
$50
Various times 11 a.m.–3 p.m.

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

Presentation: The Direction of Sculptural Ceramics 
in Architecture by Stan Bitters
$25
11 a.m.–12:30 p.m.

Presentation: The Rebirth of Albert Frey’s Historic 1946 Bel 
Vista Tract in Palm Springs
$15 
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

From Forgotten to Fabulous: The Rejuvenation 
of Little Beverly Hills
$85
Various times 12–4 p.m.

Kings Point: William Krisel Refreshed
$110
Various times 12–5 p.m.

Atomic Ranch Tours: A Twin Palms Homeowners Journey
$65 
Various times 1–5 p.m.

Presentation: Desert Modernism 101—from Bauhaus to Our House
$15
1–2:30 p.m.

Destination: Park Imperial South Home Tour
$75 
Various times 1–4 p.m.

Keynote Presentation: Dr. Barry Bergdoll: 
Modernist Architecture on Exhibition
$35 VIP Up Front, $20 General Admission
1:30–2:30 p.m.

8 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Saturday, February 17

Presentation: Midcentury Book Signing with Authors 
and Architects
Free, ticketed
2–3 p.m.

Shag’s February Modernism Print Release Party
Free, no ticket required
3–6 p.m.

Presentation: Charles Phoenix Presents “New York Cityland and 
the 1964 New York World’s Fair
$50 General Admission, $65 Up Front!—First 5 Rows, A–F 
3:30–5 p.m.

Presentation: MOD With a TWIST
$45
3:30–4:30 p.m.

Bella da Ball’s Celebrity Homes Bus Tour
$90
4–5:30 p.m.

Barry Berkus’ Vision for Community Resort Living: Poolside 
Cocktails at Chalet Palms
$95
4:30–6:30 p.m.

Destination: Park Imperial South
$125
5–8 p.m.

Gallery Opening: The John R. Hamilton Lost Archive Exposed: 
Hollywood Cool
Free, no ticket required
5–9 p.m.

Illuminated Twilight Bus Tour
$90
5–6:30 p.m.

The Lautner Compound Twilight Wine and Nibbles Reception 
and Tour
$100
5:30–7:30 p.m.

Midcentury Magic at Wexler ‘54: A Cocktail Affair
$175
6–9 p.m.

“In Mod We Trust” PS ModCom’s Annual Fundraiser
$200
7–10 p.m.

Route 66: A Musical and Culinary Journey Across America
$195
7–9:30 p.m.

Shag With A Twist: Premiere
$125 VIP, $95 General Admission 
7–9 p.m.

9



Sunday, February 18

Sunday, February 18
Twin Palms Guided Walking Tour: An Insider’s Perspective 
of the Desert’s First Modernist Neighborhood
$45
8–10 a.m.

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150
8:30–11 a.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75 
Various times 8:45 a.m.–3:15 p.m.

Presentation: An Introduction to Herbert Bayer and the 
Bauhaus—Aspen Connection
$18 
9–10 a.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: The Shag House
$40 
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: Wexler ‘54
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120
Various times 9 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

Signature Home Tour: Morning Tour—Modernism Week
$150
9 a.m.–12 p.m./12:30 p.m.

Presentation: Trails and Treasures: Igniting Excitement about 
Architecture with FORT: LA’s Urban Adventures
$15
9–10 a.m.

William F. Cody’s 1960 Racquet Club Cottages West
$70
Various times 9 a.m.–4 p.m.

Canyon View Estates Home Tour: “Cinematic Modernism”
$95
Various times 9:30 a.m.–1:30 p.m.

Celebrity Heaven: Unique Boutique Resorts
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.
$45

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

10 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Sunday, February 18

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75 
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Giants of Architecture
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Modernist Treasures: Lush Living on the Links
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: 
Krisel with the Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Desert Lanai 4: A Charles Du Bois Desert Community
$55
Various times 10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, No ticket required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Garden Tour of the Kaufmann Residence, Richard Neutra, 1946
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

Interior Design Consultations with ASID Professional Designers
$40
Various times 10 a.m.–2:30 p.m.

Joshua Tree Retreat Center: Lloyd Wright Historical Walking Tour
$70
Various times 10 a.m.–3:30 p.m.

11



Sunday, February 18

Modern on the Fairways: Tahquitz Creek Golf Hidden Treasures
$90
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Palm Springs Modernism Show
$30
10 a.m.–5 p.m.

Shine & Show Lambretta & Vespa Vintage Scooter Show
$25 
10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Sunrise Park Neighborhood Tour: Close to Everything, 
but Far from Ordinary
$90
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Tamarisk Ranchos 1958 by William Krisel: Historic Community 
Homes Once Owned by Hollywood’s Finest
$75 
Various times 10 a.m.–5 p.m.

The Four Hundred, The Complete Tour!
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Presentation: Albert Frey’s 1931 Aluminaire House 
and Its Influence on American Modernism
$18
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Presentation: California Cool: Explore Palm Springs and Beyond 
Through the Modern Paintings of Danny Heller
$15 
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Celebrating Charles Du Bois: Sipping on that 70s Vibe
Home Tours, $40, various times 11 a.m.–3 p.m.
Poolside Cocktail Party, $125,  5–7 p.m.

Inside, Outside, Poolside: Living the Sandcliff Lifestyle
$75
Various times 11 a.m.–3 p.m.

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

William Holden Estate Tour
$50
Various times 11 a.m. –4 p.m.

Meet and Greet with Shag
Free, no ticket required
12–1 p.m.

The Lautner Compound Tour
$60
Various times 12–3 p.m.

12 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Sunday, February 18

Presentation: Bakelite, Bone & Bamboo: The Mystical Chinese 
Game of Mahjong
$15 
1–2:30 p.m.

Bombshell Bond Fashions from James Bond Movies
$80 
1–4 p.m.

Presentation: OUCH! Preservation is Difficult: Why Should We 
Do This? The Case for the Eliot Noyes House
$18
1–2 p.m.

Presentation: Rainbow Road: Design History and Color Story of 
The Saguaro Hotel
Free, ticketed
1–2:30 p.m.

The Modernism Week Restoration Series
$60
Various times 1–4:40 p.m.

Signature Home Tour: Afternoon Tour—Modernism Week
$150 
2–5/5:30 p.m.

Trina Turk Fashion Show at the Historic Frank Sinatra Estate
$250 Reserved Seating, $200 General Admission 
2–4:30 p.m.

Presentation: Atomic Ranch + Shag: Inside the Making of The 
Shag House
$80
3–4:30 p.m.

Film: Modernism, Inc.—A New Documentary on Eliot Noyes
$18
3–4:30 p.m.

Presentation: MOD With a TWIST
$45
3:30–4:30 p.m.

Bella da Ball’s Celebrity Homes Bus Tour
$90 
4–5:30 p.m.

Beatles & Beyond: Mod Music and Cocktail Party
$95
5–7:30 p.m.

Illuminated Twilight Bus Tour
$90 
Various times 5–7 p.m.

Shag With A Twist: Hosted by Shag
$175 VIP, 6–9 p.m. $100 General Admission
General Admission, 7–9 p.m. 

13



Event Highlights

14 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

More than 90 Talks, Films and Performances

Featured Home: The Shag House

A
nd

re
w

 C
ab

ra
l

D
av

id
 A

. L
ee

Monday, February 19

Route 66: A Musical and Culinary Journey Across America
$195 
7–9:30 p.m.

Monday, February 19
Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150
8:30–11 a.m.

Beyond the Gates Tour of Seven Lakes Golf and Country Club 
Walking Tour
$110
Various times 8:45 a.m.–2 p.m.

A Visit To S. Charles Lee’s Tamarisk West
$105
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Presentation: Architect Mark W. Daniels, AIA: “Talking to 
Strangers Only Leads to Good Things”
$15 
9–10 a.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9–5:30 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: The Shag House
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: Wexler ‘54
$40 
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120 
Various times 9 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

Presentation: Stories Untold: Honoring Diverse Voices, 
Illuminating Stories and Forging Connections with the Past 
Through Architecture and Landscape Design
Free, ticketed
9 a.m.–12 p.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45
9:30–12 p.m.

Desert Stardust: Contemporary Uptown Design District
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75 
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

15



Monday, February 19

Giants of Architecture
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Midcentury Top Ten Tour: 
Ten Architects Who Made Palm Springs Modern
$130 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Sunmor Estates Midcentury Home Tour
$75 
Various times 9:30 a.m.–2 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, No ticket required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Garden Tour of the Kaufmann Residence, Richard Neutra, 1946
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

Joshua Tree Retreat Center: Lloyd Wright Historical Walking Tour
$70 
Various times 10 a.m.–3:30 p.m.

Palm Springs Modernism Show
$30
10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Temple Isaiah: The Evolution of Classical to Extreme Modernism
$50
Various times 10 a.m.–2:15 p.m.

Twin Palms: It Started Here!
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

A Signature Home Tour: Monday Edition—Meet the Architect
$50 
Various times 11 a.m.–3 p.m.

16 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Tuesday, February 20

Presentation: Meet Modern Pittsburgh: Intersections of Art, 
Architecture & Design
$15
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

The Howard Hughes Residence: PS ModCom Iconic Home Tour 
+ Optional Cocktail Reception
$40 Home Tour, $125 Reception
Various times 11 a.m.–7 p.m.

Modernism Week Vintage Car Show—Bikinis & Bucket Seats
Free, no ticket required
12–3 p.m.

Poolside at the Historic Casa Cody Hotel
$50
12:30–2:30 p.m.

Presentation: Bakelite, Bone & Bamboo: The Mystical Chinese 
Game of Mahjong
$15
1–2:30 p.m.

Shag With A Twist: Matinee Performance
$100 VIP Up Front!—First 5 Rows A–F, $85 General Admission 
1–3 p.m.

Presentation: MOD With a TWIST
$45 
3:30–4:30 p.m.

AfterGlow: The Palm Springs Modernism Online Showcase
Auction ends March 1, 4 p.m.
Visit: afterglow.palmspringsmodernism.com

Colors + Caftans in the Desert I A Design Talk and Tour 
at Maison Blue Moderne
$40
4:30–6 p.m.

Illuminated Twilight Bus Tour
$90
Various times 5–7 p.m.

Film: World Premiere of New England Modernism—
Revolutionary Architecture in the 20th Century
$95 6–9 p.m.
$20 7–9 p.m. 

Tuesday, February 20
AfterGlow: The Palm Springs Modernism Online Showcase
Auction ends March 1, 4 p.m.
Visit: afterglow.palmspringsmodernism.com

Twin Palms Guided Walking Tour: An Insider’s Perspective 
of the Desert’s First Modernist Neighborhood
$45 
8–10 a.m.

17



Tuesday, February 20

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150 
8:30 a.m.–11 p.m.

Presentation: If You’re Designing Modern, Use the Past: 
William Haines’ Interior Design at Sunnylands
$18 
9–10 a.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Presentation: Material Landscapes: Authenticity, Innovation and 
Collaboration
$15
9–10 a.m.

Palm Desert Signature Home Tour
$100
9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120 
Various times 9 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Giants of Architecture
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Midcentury Top Ten Tour: 
Ten Architects Who Made Palm Springs Modern
$130
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

18 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Tuesday, February 20

Modernist Treasures: Lush Living on the Links
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: 
Krisel with the Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, no ticket required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Garden Tour of the Kaufmann Residence, Richard Neutra, 1946
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

Twin Palms Residence: PS ModCom Iconic Home Tour
$40
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

James Logan Abernathy Residence Tour
$50
Various 11 a.m.–4 p.m.

Poolside Fashion at The Shag House: The Style of Trina Turk
$95
11 a.m.–1 p.m.

Presentation: The Birth of Modernism: Irving Gill in California
$18
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Presentation: The Secrets of Designing Great Desert Gardens
$15
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Home Tour of “That Pink Door House”: Villa Sierra
$40
Various times 12–4 p.m.

Presentation: From Bauhaus to Your House: 
The Life and Designs of Anni Albers
$18 
1–2 p.m.

19



Wednesday, February 21

St. Theresa School Modernism Projects
Free, no ticket required
1–4 p.m.

Presentation: The Unique and Beautiful Sonoran Desert 
Gardens of Steve Martino, FASLA
$15
1–2 p.m.

The Art of Herb Alpert, Pam Springs
$50
2–4 p.m.

Presentation: 10 Years of Iconic Houses: Connecting the Most 
Significant House Museums of the 20th Century
$18 
3–4 p.m.

Presentation: MOD With a TWIST
$45
3:30–4:30 p.m.

Illuminated Twilight Bus Tour
$90
Various times 5–7 p.m.

Presentation: Jimmy Van Heusen: Swingin’ in the Desert with 
Frank & Bing—Film and Panel Discussion
$18
5–6:30 p.m.

Presentation: Alexander Homes Bring High Style 
to the Coachella Valley, a Talk by Chris Menrad
Free, ticketed
6–7:30 p.m.

1963: A Tribute to the Music of an Unforgettable Year
$165 
7–9:30 p.m.

Swinging On A Star: An Evening of Jimmy Van Heusen’s Songs 
with Marissa Mulder
$50 VIP Up Front, $35 General Admission
7:30–9 p.m.

Wednesday, February 21 
AfterGlow: The Palm Springs Modernism Online Showcase
Auction end March 1, 4 p.m.
Visit: afterglow.palmspringsmodernism.com

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150
8:30–11 a.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75 
Various times 8:45 a.m.–3:15 p.m.

20 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Wednesday, February 21

Presentation: Francisco Artigas at Midcentury: 
Modern Houses of the Mexican Miracle
$18
9–10 a.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Presentation: Lost, Saved & Endangered: 
Modernist Architecture in Palm Springs
Free, ticketed
9–10 a.m.

Presentation: Meet the Architects Who Saved 
the 1931 Aluminaire House
$15
9–10 a.m.

Modern Garden Tour
$80
Various times 9 a.m.–4 p.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120 
Various times 9 a.m.–4 p.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Desert Stardust: Contemporary Uptown Design District
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Giants of Architecture
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Modernist Treasures: Lush Living on the Links
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

21



Wednesday, February 21

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: 
Krisel with the Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, ticket not required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Robson Chambers House Tour: 
Major Restoration of an Architecturally Significant 1946 Gem
$45
Various time 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Temple Isaiah: The Evolution of Classical to Extreme Modernism
$50
10–11:15 a.m.

Presentation: Preserving Modernism: An Immigrant’s Journey 
of Repair in Havana, Miami, and Los Angeles 
$15 
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Presentation: Land and Legacy: The Obama Presidential Center
$18
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Poolside Fashion at The Shag House: The History of the Caftan
$125
11 a.m.–1 p.m.

Presentation: Restoring Hope: 
Restoration of Bob Hope’s Southridge Residence
Free, ticketed 
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Home Tour of “That Pink Door House”: Villa Sierra
$40, 
Various times 12–4 p.m.

Presentation: Masterpieces of Art: Monet, Picasso, O’Keeffe, 
Warhol & Herb Alpert
$50
12–2 p.m.

Presentation: Once Upon a Time in the Desert: 
The Canyon Country Club
Free 
1–2 p.m.

22 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Wednesday, February 21

Presentation: Rational Simplicity and Rudolph de Harak: 
The Life and Work of a Midcentury Modernist Designer
$18 
1–2 p.m.

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

Marrakesh Country Club: John Elgin Woolf’s 
Desert Masterpiece
$200
Various times 3–6:30 p.m.

Presentation: Wait Until You See: Slim Aarons x Palm Springs
$18 
3–4 p.m.

Presentation: William Charles Tanner: 
The Man Who Designed Early Palm Springs
Free, ticketed
3–4 p.m.

Film: Palm Springs Plays Itself: 
A Vintage Home Movie Cocktail Hour with Deserted Films
$25 
3:30–4:30 p.m.

Film: Back to the House of Tomorrow
$15 
4:30–5:30 p.m.

Illuminated Twilight Bus Tour
$90
Various times 5–7 p.m.

Presentation: Memories of Sinatra presented 
by Legendary Five-Time Emmy-Award Winning Journalist 
and Television Host Bill Boggs
$35 
6–7 p.m.

Presentation: Catherine Cody presents The Work of Architect 
William F. Cody, Designer of the Library and Many Desert Gems
Free, ticketed
6–7:30 p.m.

Free Live Dance Band during VillageFest
at the Hyatt Palm Springs HooDoo Lounge
6–9 p.m.
Free

Swinging Mid Mod Cocktail Party: At The Shag House
$250 
7–10 p.m.

Swingin’ The Disney Songbook with Matt Johnson 
and The New Jet Set, Featuring Adryon de León
$50, VIP Seating. $35, General Admission
7:30–8:30 p.m.

23



Event Highlights

24 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Sunnylands Historic House Tour

Architectural Bus Tours

C
lin

to
n 

M
ey

er
Th

e 
A

nn
en

be
rg

 F
ou

nd
at

io
n 

Tr
us

t a
t S

un
ny

la
nd

s

Thursday, February 22

Thursday, February 22
AfterGlow: The Palm Springs Modernism Online Showcase
Auctions ends March 1, 4 p.m.
Visit: afterglow.palmspringsmodernism.com

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150
8:30–11 a.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75 
Various times 8:45 a.m.–3:45 p.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120
Various times 9 a.m.–5 p.m.

Presentation: The Economic Impact of Nonprofit Arts 
and Culture Organizations in the Coachella Valley
Free, ticketed
9–10 a.m.

Presentation: The Kaufmanns of Fallingwater: 
Modern Movement Tastemakers
$18 
9–10 a.m.

Palm Desert Walking Tour: Living Large in Small Spaces
$55
Various times 9:15–11:45 a.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75 
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

25



Thursday, February 22

Inns, Architecture and Glamour
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Modernist Treasures: Lush Living on the Links
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: 
Krisel with the Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, No ticket required
10 a.m.–8 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s “Twin Palms” Estate Tour
$50 
Various times 10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Temple Isaiah: The Evolution of Classical to Extreme Modernism
$50
10–11:15 a.m.

The Homes That Define Palm Springs Bus Tour
$90
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Villa Vadera Home Tour
$40 
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

Presentation: Midcentury Modern Style: 
An Approachable Guide to Inspired Rooms
$15
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Poolside Fashion at The Shag House: The Style of Candice Held
$95
11 a.m.–1 p.m.

26 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Friday, February 23

Presentation: Sarasota School of Architecture Redux
$18 
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Morada La Estrella: An Old Las Palmas Estate
$50
Various times from 12–4 p.m.

Pasta Making Cooking Class and Lunch at Trio Palm Springs
$125
12–2 p.m.

Presentation: A Tale of Two Kaufmann Wives 
and Two Tragic Endings
$18 
1–2 p.m.

St. Theresa School Modernism Projects
Free, no ticket required
1–4 p.m.

The Art of Herb Alpert, Palm Springs, CA
$50
2–4 p.m.

Palm Springs Fashion, Then & Now: 
Trina Turk and Nelda Linsk in Conversation
$35 
3–4:30 p.m.

Presentation: MOD With a TWIST
$45 
3:30–4:30 p.m.

Mai Tai Domination Cocktail Party + Home Tour
$125 
5–7 p.m.

Think Pink Cocktail Party
$195 
6–10 p.m.

Route 66: A Musical and Culinary Journey Across America
$195 
7–9:30 p.m.

Friday, February 23
AfterGlow: The Palm Springs Modernism Online Showcase
Auction ends March 1, 4 p.m.
Visit: afterglow.palmspringsmodernism.com

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150 
8:30–11 a.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75 
Various times 8:45 a.m.–4 p.m.

27



Friday, February 23

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Presentation: Meeting the Standards: 
Hon. Sara Bronin on Protecting Modern Sites
$18
9–10 a.m.

Presentation: Modernism Rules the Waves: 
The Edgy Elegance of Midcentury Liners and Cruise Ships
$15 
9–10 a.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: The Shag House
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: Wexler ‘54
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120 
Various times 9 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

The Lautner Compound Tour
$60
Various times 9 a.m.–3 p.m.

Villa de Las Palmas, A Serene Oasis of Form, Function & Elegant 
Living Designed by Famed Architect Jo Paul Rognstad
$65
Various times 9 a.m.–2 p.m.

Palm Desert Walking Tour: Living Large in Small Spaces
$55 
Various times 9:15–11:45 a.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Giants of Architecture
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Golden Era Hollywood Homes
$45
Various times 9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

28 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Friday, February 23

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Midcentury Top Ten Tour: 
Ten Architects Who Made Palm Springs Modern
$130 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: 
Krisel with the Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

A Signature Home Tour: Friday Edition—Meet the Design Team
$50 
Various times 10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, No ticket required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Garden Tour of the Kaufmann Residence, Richard Neutra, 1946
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

Indian Wells Signature Home Walking Tour: 
The Iconic Indian Wells Country Club
$125
10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Temple Isaiah: The Evolution of Classical to Extreme Modernism
$50
10–11:15 a.m.

The Shea Residence: PS ModCom Iconic Home Tour
$40
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Canyon Estates Neighborhood Home Tour
$90 
Various times 11 a.m.–4 p.m.

Desert Art Tour
Free 
11 a.m.–4 p.m.

29



Friday, February 23

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

Presentation: Neutra, Wright and Modernism in Bakersfield
$15 
11 a.m.–12 p.m. 

Presentation: Paul Rudolph, Charles Moore, and Back Again: 
A Sarasota Architect’s Journey
$18 
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Steve Chase Designed Home Tour
$40
Various times 11 a.m.–3 p.m.

Pasta Making Cooking Class and Lunch at Trio Palm Springs
$125
12–2 p.m.

Presentation: Classic TV Residences as Never Before Seen! 
Honey, I’m Home!
$18
1–2:30 p.m.

Presentation: A Conversation of Wit, Wisdom, 
and a Whisper of Gossip with Edith Head
$60 VIP, $45 General Admission
Various times 2–7:30 p.m.

Presentation: MOD With a TWIST
$45
3:30–4:30 p.m.

Bella da Ball’s Celebrity Homes Bus Tour
$90
4–5:30 p.m.

Villa de Las Palmas, A Serene Oasis of Form, Function & Elegant 
Living Multi-Home Tour & Cocktail Party
$85 
4–6 p.m.

Beatles & Beyond: Mod Music and Cocktail Party
$95
5–7:30 p.m.

Illuminated Twilight Bus Tour
$90 
5–6:30 p.m.

Poolside Gossip: Cocktails & Conversation 
with Nelda Linsk & Shawn Waldron
$125
5–7 p.m.

Retro Martini Party
$250 
5–8 p.m.

30 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Saturday, February 24

Friday Night at the Sinatra Estate
$200
6–9 p.m.

Route 66: A Musical and Culinary Journey Across America
$195
7–9:30 p.m.

The Mammoth Martini Party at The Shag House
$125 
8–10 p.m.

Saturday, February 24
AfterGlow: The Palm Springs Modernism Online Showcase
Auction ends March 1, 4 p.m.
Visit: afterglow.palmspringsmodernism.com

Twin Palms Guided Walking Tour: An Insider’s Perspective 
of the Desert’s First Modernist Neighborhood
$45 
8–10 a.m.

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150
8:30–11 a.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75
Various times 8:45 a.m.–4 p.m.

Albert Frey: A SYMPOSIUM
$125 Palm Springs Art Museum Member
$150 Non-Member/General Admission
9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Curated Vintage Event
$25 First Dibs 9 a.m.–10 a.m.
$15 General Admission 10 a.m.–4 p.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: The Shag House
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: Wexler ‘54
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Premier Double Decker Architectural Bus Tour
$120 
Various times 9 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

Sustainable Homes Tour
$75
9 a.m.–3 p.m.

31



Saturday, February 24

The Lautner Compound Tour
$60
Various times 9 a.m.–3 p.m.

Presentation: The Wood Expressionism of John Marsh Davis, 
1961–1979
$15
9–10 a.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Desert Stardust: Contemporary Uptown Design District
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Giants of Architecture
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45 
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Midcentury Top Ten Tour: 
Ten Architects Who Made Palm Springs Modern
$130 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: 
Krisel with the Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Indian Canyons Resort Modernism Home Tour
$125
9:45 a.m.–1 p.m.

32 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Saturday, February 24

2024 Modernism Week Vintage Trailer Show
$30, Free for ages 12 and under
10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Calypso Palms: The Rat Pack Returns
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1 p.m.

El Rancho Vista Estates Modernism Home Tour
$85
Various times 10 a.m.–2 p.m.

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, no ticket required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Garden Tour of the Kaufmann Residence, Richard Neutra, 1946
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

Historic Tennis Club Modernism Week Tour of Homes
$110
Various times 10 a.m.–3 p.m.

Mesquite Canyon Estates: A Late Midcentury Enclave
$60
Various times 10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Desert Art Tour
Free
11 a.m.–4 p.m.

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

Presentation: Wasteland to Wonderland: Palm Desert 
Corporation and the Making of a Modern Desert City
$15
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Pasta Making Cooking Class and Lunch at Trio Palm Springs
$125
12–2 p.m.

Presentation: Paradise Lost: Googie & Modernism in The Catskills
$15
1–2 p.m.

Presentation: Pacific Northwest Modern: Blending East and West
$15 
3–4 p.m.

Bella da Ball’s Celebrity Homes Bus Tour
$90 
4–5:30 p.m.

Illuminated Twilight Bus Tour
$90
5–6:30 p.m.

33



Event Highlights

34 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Vintage Trailer Show

Herb Alpert and Lani Hall Live 
at the Annenberg: PSJazzFest Opening Night!

C
ou

rt
es

y 
Pa

lm
 S

pr
in

gs
 In

te
rn

at
io

na
l J

az
z 

Fe
st

iv
al

D
av

id
 A

. L
ee

Sunday, February 25

Saturday Night at the Sinatra Estate
$200
6–9 p.m.

Shag’s February Print Exhibition Party
Free, no ticket required
6–9 p.m.

Route 66: A Musical and Culinary Journey Across America
$195 
7–9:30 p.m.

Elegant Jazz Dinner at Smoke Tree Ranch 
& VIP ALL ACCESS Pass to PSJazzFest
$1,000
8 p.m.

Herb Alpert and Lani Hall Live at the Annenberg: 
PS JazzFest Opening Night!
$350, $75, $60
8–9:30 p.m.

Sunday, February 25
AfterGlow: The Palm Springs Modernism Online Showcase
Auction ends March1, 4 p.m.
Visit: afterglow.palmspringsmodernism.com

Modernism Yard Sale
Free, no ticket required 
8 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Guided Walking Tour: An Insider’s Perspective 
of the Desert’s First Modernist Neighborhood
$45 
8–11 a.m.

Charles Phoenix Super Duper Double Decker Bus Tour
$150 
8:30–11 a.m.

Sunnylands Historic House Tour
$75 (1.5 hrs)
Various times 8:45 a.m.–4 p.m.

Double Feature! Both Albert Frey Documentaries—
Part I and Part II
$20
9 a.m.–12 p.m.

Film: Albert Frey: The Architectural Envoy—Part I
$15
9–10 a.m.

House of Tomorrow Home Tour
$55 Tour, $100 Tour & Reception
Various times 9 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: The Shag House
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

35



Sunday, February 25

Modernism Week Featured Home Tour: Wexler ‘54
$40
Various times 9 a.m.–1 p.m.

Signature Home Tour: Morning Tour—Modernism Week
$150
9 a.m.–12/12:30 p.m.

The Homes That Define Palm Springs Bus Tour
$90
9–10:30 a.m.

Celebrity Haven: Unique Boutique Resorts
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frank Sinatra’s Neighborhood: The Hollywood Elite
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Frey House II Tour + Museum Day Passes
$75
Various times 9:30 a.m.–5:30 p.m.

Giants of Architecture
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Heart of the City: Pioneers to Playground of the Stars
$45
9:30–11:30 a.m.

Hidden Paradise: Show Biz Legends’ Hideaways
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Sam Maloof’s Legacy -  A Private Expedition to the Master 
Craftsman’s Historic Home, Gallery, and Gardens
$145
9:30 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

Rat Pack Playground: Modernist Homes
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Shangri-La of the Stars: Midcentury Showcase
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Stars of The Movie Colony
$45
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Twin Palms Estates Exteriors Walking Tour: Krisel with the 
Alexanders Ushered in a New Design Era
$45 
9:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Modernism Week Vintage Trailer Show
$30, Free for ages 12 and under
10 a.m.–3 p.m.

36 Visit modernismweek.com for ticket information

Monday, February 26

Exhibit: Stephen Willard Vintage Postcards of Palm Springs 
at the Welwood Murray Memorial Library
Free, no ticket required
10 a.m.–6 p.m.

Garden Tour of the Kaufmann Residence, Richard Neutra, 1946
$65
Various times 10 a.m.–1:45 p.m.

Film: Albert Frey: The Architectural Interpreter —Part II
$15 
10:30 a.m.–12 p.m.

Midcentury Mixology Cocktail Class 
With Steen Bojsen-Moller at Mr. Lyons
$80
11 a.m.–1 p.m., and 2–4 p.m.

The Cookers: Legendary All-Star Jazz Band Live 
at the Annenberg for PSJazzFest!
$75, $40, $25
11 a.m.–12 p.m.

Meet and Greet with Shag
Free, no ticket required
12–1 p.m.

Signature Home Tour: Afternoon Tour—Modernism Week
$150
2–5/5:30 p.m.

Veronica Swift Live at the Annenberg for PSJazzFest!
$125, $65, $40 
2–3:30 p.m.

Taj Mahal Quartet and Sona Jobarteh 
Live at the Annenberg for PSJazzFest!
$295, $75, $60
7:30–9 p.m.

Monday, February 26
AfterGlow: The Palm Springs Modernism Online Showcase
Auction ends March 1, 4 p.m.
Visit: afterglow.palmspringsmodernism.com

37



Modernism Week Camp
Hyatt Palm Springs

285 N. Palm Canyon Dr.

Open Daily February 15-25
9 a.m.–5 p.m.

Check In for All Bus Tours
Specialty Food and Drinks

Films, Talks and Performances 
Modernism Week Shop by Destination PSP

 
.

 Featured Home: Wexler ‘54
1177 East Mesquite Avenue
Palm Springs, CA 92264 

Featured Home: The Shag House
660 South Compadre
Palm Springs, CA 92264 

Palm Springs
Visitors Center

Vintage Trailer Show

Hyatt Palm Springs
CAMP

Free Public Parking

Free Public Parking

Palm Springs
Art Museum

Annenberg Theater

Architecture
and Design Center

Palm Springs
Convention Center

Palm Springs
International
Airport

Signature Home Tour Check In 
at Mechanics Bank
Regional Service Center

E Palm Canyon Dr

E Mesquite Ave

Ramon Rd

Baristo Rd

Tahquitz Canyon Way

Sunny Dunes Rd

Amado Rd

Alejo Rd

Tamarisk Rd

Tachevah Rd

Vista Chino

Racquet Club Rd

San Rafael Rd
Su

nr
ise

 W
ay

Fa
rr

el
l D

r

Co
m

pa
dr

e

El
 C

ie
lo

 D
r

Su
nr

ise
 W

ay

G
en

e 
A

ut
ry

 T
r

A
ve

ni
da

Ca
ba

lle
ro

s

Pa
lm

 C
an

yo
n 

D
riv

e

In
di

an
 C

an
yo

n 
D

riv
e

Area Map


